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STARRED QUESTION NO. 27

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th July, 2022


Yuva Sahakar – Cooperative Enterprise Support and Innovation Scheme


*27: DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION सहकारिता मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is implementing the Yuva Sahakar – Cooperative Enterprise

Support and Innovation Scheme in Andhra Pradesh;


(b) if so, the list of all the start-ups benefitted in Andhra Pradesh from this scheme till date and the funds disbursed for the same, district-wise; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION


सहकारिता मंत्री (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) is implementing “Yuva

Sahakar – Cooperative Enterprise Support and Innovation Scheme” in all States/UTs including

Andhra Pradesh.


(b)&(c) The details of Cooperatives benefited from Yuva Sahakar in the state of Andhra Pradesh

is as follows:


Name of the Beneficiary District
NCDC Assistance (Rs. In lakhs)

Loan Subsidy Total

Indira Kranti Mutually Aided Cooperative

Consumers Stores Ltd.
Guntur 23.70 3.95 27.65
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